
Oshkosh Corporation Classification - Restricted 

Robert Nelson ‐ Vice President & General Manager 
Toll Free - (800) 926‐9666 

Hours of Operations: 8:00am ‐ 5:00pm EST 
Parts Department parts@jerrdan.com 

Warranty Department warranty@jerrdan.com 
Distribution Development businessdevelopment@jerrdan.com 

Sales sales@jerrdan.com 
Heath Fassnacht Director of Sales jhfassnacht@jerrdan.com (678) 462-8119
Barb Robinson Master Scheduler barobinson@jerrdan.com (301) 745‐5649

Regional Sales 
Garrett Foreman District Sales Manager – Texas & Midwest gforeman@jerrdan.com (717) 331-0188
Robert Fajardo District Sales Manager - Southeast rfajardo@jerrdan.com (717) 830-4329
Paul Messier District Sales Manager - Northeast pmessier@jerrdan.com (240) 866-0851
Jason Miller District Sales Manager – West jmiller@jerrdan.com (240) 291-0755

Inside Sales insidesales@jerrdan.com 
Kate Mulcan Sales Administrator Lead kjmulcan@Jerrdan.com (301) 745‐5637
John Fisher Sales Administrator / Chassis Sales jfisher@jerrdan.com (301) 745‐3390
Greg Dowler Sales Administrator Lead gwdowler@jerrdan.com (301) 745‐6354
Blake Ryder Sr Product Coordinator baryder@jerrdan.com (717) 404-2011

Training Department training@jerrdan.com 
Richard Guttman Sr Product Coordinator rhguttmannjr@jerrdan.com (717) 494-2326

International Sales international@jerrdan.com 

Product Management 
Andrew Stevens Product Manager amstevens@jerrdan.com (301) 745‐5538

Service & Support 
Evan Landauer Director of Service and Support ellandauer@jerrdan.com (717) 494-3209

Service Department service@jerrdan.com 
Jesse Eyler Service Manager – East Coast cjeyler@jerrdan.com (717) 491-9534

David Puente Service Manager – West Coast dpuente@jerrdan.com (717) 485-6624

Business Development 
Erica Riley Business Development Rep eariley@jerrdan.com (301) 745‐5568

Parts parts@jerrdan.com 
Lindsay Eslinger Customer Support Manager leslinger@jerrdan.com (301) 745‐6335

Chrisy Foltz Sr Parts Sales Manager cfoltz@jerrdan.com (301) 745‐5585
Keith Long Sr Customer Support Representative kjlong@jerrdan.com (301) 745‐5634

Kristin Shade Sr Customer Support Representative ksshade@jerrdan.com (717) 485-2194
Steve Seylar Customer Support Lead sjseylar@jerrdan.com (301) 745‐5650

Warranty warranty@jerrdan.com 
Mark Long Warranty Manager melong@jerrdan.com (301) 745‐6197

Randy Dunmire Warranty Coordinator - East Coast rldunmire@jerrdan.com (301) 745‐5653
Troy Ragsac Warranty Coordinator – West Coast tlragsac@jerrdan.com (619) 988-6609

Product Integration Engineering 
Mike Sechrist Wrecker Product Integration Engineer mesechrist@jerrdan.com (301) 745‐5401

Jack McCarty Carrier Product Integration Engineer jlmccarty@jerrdan.com (301) 745‐5676

Finance 
MSO / Titles & Credit Inquiries credit@jlg.com 

Marketing marketing@jerrdan.com 
Erin Reeder Marketing Manager ereeder@jerrdan.com (240) 310-2482

Mariah Ryder Marketing Specialist Mryder@jerrdan.com (717) 494-9042




